1
T.Board APL USR manual
Revision History
DATE REVISION CHANGE DESCRIPTION
23/03/2023 1.0.0 Release
2
Table of Contents
1. Introduction ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

Figure 2
6
3. Ordering Information
Following we provide the ordering information and the description for the Basic technical specifications:
Ordering Code MPQ Description
Operating temperature
range °C
0026810373E75A 1
T.BOARD APL E3930 2GB BASIC 32GB eMMC (3.5” SBC,  Intel E3930
dual core 6W, 2GB LPDDR4, 32GB eMMC -25°C, NO LVDS, HDMI, NO
TPM, NO AUDIO, 2xUSB 3.0, 2xUSB 2.0, 2x232, M.2 Key B, M.2 Key E,
SINGLE GB ethernet, NO 1A outputs,  2x 24Vdc inputs
-40 to +85
0026810373E76A 1
T.BOARD APL E3940 4GB BASIC 32GB eMMC(3.5” SBC,  Intel E3940
quad core 9.5W, 4GB LPDDR4, 32GB eMMC -25°C, NO LVDS, HDMI, NO
TPM, NO AUDIO, 2xUSB 3.0, 2xUSB 2.0, 2x232, M.2 Key B, M.2 Key E,
SINGLE GB ethernet, NO 1A outputs,  2x 24Vdc inputs)
               -40 to +85
0026800373E76A 1
T.BOARD APL E3940 4GB FULL 32GB eMMC(3.5” SBC,  Intel E3940
quad core 9.5W, 4GB LPDDR4, 32GB eMMC -25°C, LVDS, NO TPM,
AUDIO, 2xUSB 3.0, 2xUSB 2.0, 2x232, M.2 Key B, M.2 Key E, DUAL GB
ethernet, 2 x 1A outputs,  2x 24Vdc inputs)
               -40 to +85
0026800375E77A 1
T.BOARD APL E3950 8GB FULL 32GB eMMC(3.5” SBC,  Intel E3950
quad core 12W, 8GB LPDDR4, 32GB eMMC -25°C, NO LVDS, HDMI, NO
TPM, NO AUDIO, 2xUSB 3.0, 2xUSB 2.0, 2x232, M.2 Key B, M.2 Key E,
SINGLE GB ethernet, NO 1A outputs,  2x 24Vdc inputs)